ISO Components
The ISO-KF standard for clamp connections (DIN 28404, ISO 1609) is the standard connection for vacuum pipes starting from the
nominal diameter DN63 and larger used in fine and high vacuum. The various possibilities of connection between two
flanges are shown in the following figures:
Introduction
Functional principle
Figure 1: Connection with claw clamps
ISO-K: Two single flanges are connected with the help of claw clamps. The flanges have

80KF80BS-304 114 83 12
100KF100BS-304 134 102 12
DN LDAOrder code
ISO-F Blank flanges, stainless steel
63ISO63FBK-304 130 110 9 12
80ISO80FBK-304 145 125 9 12
100ISO100FBK-304 165 145 9 12
160ISO160FBK-304 225 200 11 16
200ISO200FBK-304 285 260 11 16
250ISO250FBK-304 335 310 11 16
320ISO320FBK-304 425 395 14 20
DN LD2DAOrder code
ISO-F Chamber flanges, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange stainless steel 1.4404
O-ring FKM
Bolts DIN 7964KE, A2
Temperature range -10 °C to 150 °C
Application wall mounting
40ISOF40KAM-316 100 80 12 M6
63ISOF63KAM-316 130 110 12 M8
100ISOF100KAM-316 165 145 12 M8
160ISOF160KAM-316 225 200 12 M10
DN MLDAOrder code
1
1-34 www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Flanges
ISO-K Claw clamp bored flanges, stainless steel
* For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
ISO63B70-316ISO63B70-304 63 95 70 66 70 12 8
ISO63B76-316ISO63B76-304 63 95 70 70 76 12 6
ISO80B85-316ISO80B85-304 80 110 83 81 85 12 8
ISO80B89-316ISO80B89-304 80 110 83 83 89 12 6
ISO100B104-316ISO100B104-304 100 130 102 100 104 12 8
ISO100B108-316ISO100B108-304 100 130 102 102 108 12 6
ISO160B154-316ISO160B154-304 160 180 153 151 154 12 8
ISO160B159-316ISO160B159-304 160 180 153 153 159 12 6
ISO200B204-316ISO200B204-304 200 240 213 200 204 12 8
ISO200B219-316ISO200B219-304 200 240 213 213 219 12 6
ISO250B254-316ISO250B254-304 250 290 261 250 254 12 8
ISO250B267-316ISO250B267-304 250 290 261 261 267 12 6
ISO320B324-316ISO320B324-304 320 370 318 318 324 17 10
L2LRAD2DADNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L
ISO Bored flanges, conical, stainless steel
Mountable with ISO clamp chains
63KF63B63-304 87 70 63 5
80KF80B76-304 114 83 76 12
100KF100B102-304 134 102 102 12
DN LRADAOrder code
ISO-F Bored flanges, stainless steel
63ISO63F70-304 130 110 9 70 12 70
80ISO80F85-304 145 125 9 83 12 85
100ISO100F104-304 165 145 9 102 12 104
160ISO160F154-304 225 200 11 153 16 154
200ISO200F204-304 285 260 11 213 16 204
250ISO250F254-304 335 310 11 261 16 254
320ISO320F324-304 425 395 14 318 20 324
DN RALD3D2DAOrder code
1
1-35www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Flanges
ISO Rotatable bolt rings with retaining ring, steel, nickel plated
63ISO63R 130 110 9 95 12 4
80ISO80R 145 125 9 110 12 8
100ISO100R 165 145 9 130 12 8
160ISO160R 225 200 11 180 16 8
200ISO200R 285 260 11 240 16 12
250ISO250R 335 310 11 290 16 12
320ISO320R 425 395 14 371 20 12
DN Number of holesLD3D2DAOrder code
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
ISO Replacement retaining rings for rotatable bolt rings
3ISO63RR ISO63R
3ISO80RR ISO80R
3ISO100RR ISO100R
5ISO160RR ISO160R
5ISO200RR ISO200R
5ISO250RR ISO250R
5ISO320RR ISO320R
L Accessories forOrder code
ISO Flange caps, plastics
63ISO63CAP 10
100ISO100CAP 10
160ISO160CAP 10
200ISO200CAP 1
250ISO250CAP 1
DN Pack sizeOrder code
1
1-36 www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Fittings
ISO Tube, 1 m length, stainless steel
Technical data
Lengthwise welded
Outside and inside etched
DIN 11850
Ra < 0.8 m
Ra (welding seam area) < 1.6 m
R316-70x2.0-1R304-70x2.0-1 63 66 70
R316-85x2.0-1R304-85x2.0-1 80 81 85
R316-104x2.0-1R304-104x2.0-1 100 100 104
R316-154x2.0-1R304-154x2.0-1 160 150 154
R316-204x2.0-1R304-204x2.0-1 200 200 204
RARIDNOrder code
St. steel 304 St. steel 316L
ISO-K Claw clamp tubulations (half nipples), stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63ISO63TU 95 76
63ISO63TU-70 95 70
80ISO80TU 110 89
80ISO80TU-85 110 85
100ISO100TU-316 130 108
100ISO100TU-104-316 130 104
160ISO160TU 180 159
160ISO160TU-154 180 154
200ISO200TU 240 219
200ISO200TU-204 240 204
250ISO250TU 290 267
250ISO250TU-254 290 254
320ISO320TU 370 324
DN RAAOrder code
ISO-K Straight connectors (full nipples), stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63ISO63SC 95
80ISO80SC 110
100ISO100SC 130
160ISO160SC 180
200ISO200SC 240
250ISO250SC 290
DN AOrder code
1
1-37www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Fittings
ISO-K Straight connectors with lateral KF ports, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63ISO63SC4016K 95 80 60 88
100ISO100SC4016K 130 75 75 108
160ISO160SC4016K 180 100 100 138
DN LSL3SL2AOrder code
ISO-K Tubulated reducing adapters, stainless steel
* For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
ISO100R63-316ISO100R63-304 100 63 130 95 50
ISO160R63-316ISO160R63-304 160 63 180 95 50
ISO160R100-316ISO160R100-304 160 100 180 130 50
ISO200R100-316ISO200R100-304 200 100 240 130 90
ISO250R100-316ISO250R100-304 250 100 290 130 90
LA2ADN2DNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L*
ISO-K Tubulated reducing adapters, conical, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
80ISO80R63/CO 63 110 95 83 70
100ISO100R63/CO 63 130 95 102 70
100ISO100R80/CO 80 130 110 102 83
160ISO160R63/CO 63 180 95 153 70
160ISO160R100/CO 100 180 130 153 102
DN D2DA2ADN2Order code
1
1-38 www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Fittings
ISO-K to KF Adapters, stainless steel
* For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
SK6325-316SK6325-304 63 25 95 40
SK6340-316SK6340-304 63 40 95 55
SK6350-316SK6350-304 63 50 95 75
SK1040-316SK1040-304 100 40 130 55
A2ADN2DNOrder code
St. steel 304 St. steel 316L*
ISO-K to KF Adapters, conical, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63SK6340/CO 40 95 55 70 41
63SK6350/CO 50 95 75 70 52
80SK8040/CO 40 95 55 83 41
80SK8050/CO 50 95 75 83 52
100SK1040/CO 40 130 55 102 41
100SK1050/CO 50 130 75 102 52
DN D2DA2ADN2Order code
ISO-K to CF Adapters, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63SA6363 63 114 95
100SA1063 63 152 95
100SA1010 100 152 130
150SA1510 100 203 130
150SA1516 160 203 180
DN A2ADN2Order code
1

ISO160X-316ISO160X-304 160 180 276 138
ISO200X-316ISO200X-304 200 240 356 178
SLLADNOrder code
St. steel 304 St. steel 316L*
ISO-K Unequal 4-way crosses, stainless steel
* For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
ISO100X63-316ISO100X63-304 100 63 130 95 114 108
ISO160X63-316ISO160X63-304 160 63 180 95 260 138
ISO160X100-316ISO160X100-304 160 100 180 130 262 138
SLLA2ADN2DNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L*
1
1-41www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Fittings
ISO-K to KF Reducing crosses, stainless steel
* For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
ISO63X25-316ISO63X25-304 63 25 95 40 204 58
ISO63X40-316ISO63X40-304 63 40 95 55 204 76
ISO100X40-316ISO100X40-304 100 40 130 55 260 95
SLLA2ADN2DNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L*
ISO-K 6-way crosses, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63ISO63XX 95 176 88
80ISO80XX 110 196 98
100ISO100XX 130 216 108
160ISO160XX 180 276 138
200ISO200XX 240 356 178
DN SLLAOrder code
1
1-42 www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Flexible Hoses
ISO-K Flexible hoses, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange material 1.4301
Bellows material 1.4404
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63ISO63FX25 95 250
63ISO63FX50 95 500
63ISO63FX75 95 750
63ISO63FX100 95 1000
80ISO80FX25 110 250
80ISO80FX50 110 500
80ISO80FX75 110 750
80ISO80FX100 110 1000
100ISO100FX25 130 250
100ISO100FX50 130 500
100ISO100FX75 130 750
100ISO100FX100 130 1000
160ISO160FX25 180 250
160ISO160FX50 180 500
160ISO160FX75 180 750
160ISO160FX100 180 1000
DN LAOrder code
ISO-K Hydroformed bellows connectors, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange material 1.4301
Bellows material 1.4404
Tolerances L ± 3 mm
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63ISO63FXB-304 95 112 130
80ISO80FXB 110 130
100ISO100FXB-304 130 112 130
160ISO160FXB 180 192 220
200ISO200FXB 240 180 200

ISO250SVCR-304ISO250AVCR 250 261 258 8 3.9 5.3
ISO320SVCR-304ISO320AVCR 320 318 315 14 5.6 7
L3L2LD2DDNOrder code
Aluminium Stainless steel 304
ISO Centering rings, FKM, stainless steel 316L
Technical data
Temperature range -10 °C to 150 °C
(intermittent 200 °C)
Option vacuum baked or
with improved
chemical resistance
(see page 1-44)
* For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
L3L2LD2DDNOrder code
FKM* FKM treated FKM vacuum baked*
ISO63SVCR-BEH-316ISO63SVCR-316 63 70 68 8 3.9 5.3ISO63SVCR-VB-316
ISO80SVCR-BEH-316ISO80SVCR-316 80 83 81 8 3.9 5.3ISO80SVCR-VB-316
ISO100SVCR-BEH-316ISO100SVCR-316 100 102 100 8 3.9 5.3ISO100SVCR-VB-316
ISO160SVCR-BEH-316ISO160SVCR-316 160 153 150 8 3.9 5.3ISO160SVCR-VB-316
ISO200SVCR-BEH-316ISO200SVCR-316 200 213 210 8 3.9 5.3ISO200SVCR-VB-316
ISO250SVCR-BEH-316ISO250SVCR-316 250 261 258 8 3.9 5.3ISO250SVCR-VB-316
ISO320SVCR-BEH-316ISO320SVCR-316 320 318 315 14 5.6 7ISO320SVCR-VB-316
1
1-46 www.vacom-vacuum.com
ISO Components
ISO Seals
ISO centering rings with outer ring, NBR
Technical data
Temperature range -10 °C to 100 °C
Larger nominal widths on request
ISO63SNCRTISO63ANCRT 63 94 70 8 3.9 5.3
ISO80SNCRTISO80ANCRT 80 109 83 8 3.9 5.3
ISO100SNCRTISO100ANCRT 100 128 102 8 3.9 5.3
ISO160SNCRTISO160ANCRT 160 179 153 8 3.9 5.3
ISO200SNCRTISO200ANCRT 200 239 213 8 3.9 5.3
ISO250SNCRTISO250ANCRT 250 287 261 8 3.9 5.3
ISO320SNCRTISO320ANCRT 320 358 318 14 5.6 7
L3L2LD2DDNOrder code
Alu/Alu Alu/Stainless steel
ISO centering rings with outer ring, FKM
Technical data
Temperature range -10 °C to 150 °C
(intermittent 200 °C)
Option vacuum baked or
with improved
chemical resistance
(see page 1-44)
* For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
Larger nominal widths on request
L3L2LD2DDNOrder code
Alu/Alu Alu/Stainless steel 304 Alu/ tainless steel 316L*
ISO63SVCRT-304ISO63AVCRT 63 94 70 8 3.9 5.3ISO63SVCRT-316
ISO80SVCRT-304ISO80AVCRT 80 109 83 8 3.9 5.3ISO80SVCRT-316
ISO100SVCRT-304ISO100AVCRT 100 128 102 8 3.9 5.3ISO100SVCRT-316
ISO160SVCRT-304ISO160AVCRT 160 179 153 8 3.9 5.3ISO160SVCRT-316
ISO200SVCRT-304ISO200AVCRT 200 239 213 8 3.9 5.3ISO200SVCRT-316
ISO250SVCRT-304ISO250AVCRT 250 287 261 8 3.9 5.3ISO250SVCRT-316
ISO320SVCRT-304ISO320AVCRT 320 358 318 14 5.6 7ISO320SVCRT-316
1
1-47www.vacom-vacuum.com
S